
        
     
     2024 NCERME Funded Projects 

 
 
ERME EDUCATION PROJECTS 
 
 
Empowering Farm Owners to 
Work with and Through Employee 
Injuries and Disabilities with 
Minimal Risk Exposure 
Rachel Armstrong, Project Director 
Farm Commons 
rachel@farmcommons.org 
  
 
Risk Management Education for 
Forage Farmers in the Upper 
Midwest  
Jon Dockter, Project Director 
Midwest Forage Association 
mfa@midwestforage.org 
 
 
Leaving a Lasting Legacy for 
Midwestern Farm Women: A 
Succession Planning Series 
Jennifer Hill, Project Director 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
Jenna Nees, Co-PD, Purdue University 
Robin Reid, Co-PD, Kansas State 
University 
jhill38@unl.edu 
 
 
Nebraska Beginning Farmers: 
beginning, Managing, and 
Transitioning 
Jessica Groskopf, Project Director 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
jgroskopf2@unl.edu 
 
 
Big Questions and Innovative 
Solutions in Land Management  
Jim Jansen, Project Director 
Anastasia Meyer, co-PD 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
jjansen2@unl.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Crop + Livestock Integration 
Financials  
Jane Jewett, Project Director 
University of Minnesota 
jewet006@umn.edu 
 
 
Better Together: Increasing Direct 
to Consumer Sales of Local Food 
through Cooperative Ventures and 
Agritourism 
Amanda Kik, Project Director 
Crosshatch Center for Art & Ecology 
amanda@crosshatch.org 
 
 
Crop and Pasture Leasing 
Education 
Michael Langemeier, Project Director 
Ed Farris, co-PD 
Purdue University  
mlangeme@purdue.edu 
 
 
Reducing Farm Transition Risk 
through the Use of the Farm and 
Resource Management 
Spreadsheet  
David Marrison, Project Director 
Robert Moore, co-PD 
Ohio State University Extension 
marrison.2@osu.edu 
 
 
Helping Farmers to Improve 
Drought Preparedness through 
Participation in Federal 
Conservation Programs 
Adauto Rocha Jr., Project Director 
Gurbir Singh, Manita Ale, and Ryan 
Milhollin, co-PDs 
University of Missouri  
arochajunior@missouri.edu 
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Developing Risk Management 
Tools for Specialty Crops in 
Farmers  
Ariana Torres, Project Director 
Juliano Marques, co-PD 
Purdue University 
torres2@purdue.edu 
 
 
Blossoming Prosperity: 
Empowering Indiana Cut Flower 
Growers for Sustainable Growth 
Reba Wicker, Project Director  
Emily Evers and Emily Kresca, co-PDs 
Purdue University 
rwicker@purdue.edu 
 
 
Farm Management Education for 
Midwest Diversified Vegetable 
Growers 
Sadie Willis, Project Director 
FairShare CSA Coalition 
sadie@csacoalition.org 
 
 
Using Business Planning to 
Manage Risk for AgriTourism 
Katie Wilts Johnson, Project Director 
Center for Farm Financial Management 
- University of Minnesota 
kwj@umn.edu 
 
 
ERME PRODUCERS 
UNDERSERVED BY CROP 
INSURANCE PROJECTS 
 
 
Urban Growers Collective 
Underserved by Crop Insurance 
Risk Management Education 
Program 
Erika Allen, Project Director 
Urban Growers Collective 
erika@urbangrowerscollective.org 
 
 
Managing Risks for Foraged and 
Value-Added Botanical Products 
Chloe Johnson, Project Director 
Rachel Armstrong, co-PD 
Farm Commons  
chloe@farmcommons.org 

Empowering New Crop Insurance 
Users in a Changing Climate 
Jillian Linster, Project Director 
Center for Rural Affairs 
jillianl@cfra.org 
 
 
Reaching Native, Veteran, and 
Other Underserved Producers in 
the North Central Region 
Sandy Martini, Project Director 
Native Agriculture Financial Services 
sandy.martini@nativeagfinance.org 
 
 
Enhancing the Agricultural Budget 
Calculator (ABC) for Decision-
making by Niche and Specialty 
Crop Producers Underserved by 
Crop Insurance  
Glennis McClure, Project Director 
David Lott, co-PD 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
gmcclure3@unl.edu 
 
 
Integrated Solutions for 
Underserved Farmers: Enhancing 
Farm Viability, Yield, and 
Environmental Safety  
Anna Richardson, Project Director 
Josh Bryceson, co-PD 
The Good Acre 
anna@thegoodacre.org 
 
 
Risk Management Education for 
Women, Beginning Producers, and 
Underserved Producers with a 
Focus on Livestock Insurance 
Options and Availability  
Shannon Sand, Project Director 
Anastasia Meyer, Jessica Groskopf, Jim 
Jansen, Jay Parsons, Elliott Dennis, co-
PDs 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
ssand2@unl.edu 
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Marketing and Insurance 
Strategies for Iowa’s Beginning 
and Women Cattle Producers 
Madeline Schultz, Project Director 
Tim Christensen, co-PD 
Iowa State University Extension & 
Outreach 
schultz@iastate.edu 
 
Integrated Risk Mitigation 
Strategies Securing Emerging 
Farmer Success 
Karen Stettler, Project Director 
Land Stewardship Project 
stettler@landstewardshipproject.org 
 
 
Farm Pulse-Online Crop Insurance 
and Grain Marketing for Women 
and Organic Farmers  
Katie Wantoch, Project Director 
University of Wisconsin 
katie.wantoch@wisc.edu 
 
 
 
 
ERME EXPLORATORY PROJECTS 
 
Planning Meeting for the North 
Central Farm Management 
Committee to Assess the Risk 
Management Needs of Agricultural 
Producers 
Courtney Bir, Project Director 
Oklahoma State University  
Robin Reid, Co-PD, Kansas State 
University 
Courtney.bir@okstate.edu 
 
 
Small Ruminant Health Awareness 
Program in the West-Central 
Region of Missouri  
David Brown, Project Director 
University of Missouri 
davidbrown@missouri.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Athletes in Overalls: Movement 
Health + wellness Training for 
Injury Prevention and Career 
Longevity (North Central) 
Cynthia Flores, Project Director 
Labor-Movement LLC 
cynthia@labor-movement.com 
 
 
Building Farm Resilience to 
Strategic Risks 
Michael Langemeier, Project Director 
Margaret Lippsmeyer, co-PD 
Purdue University  
mlangeme@purdue.edu 
 
 
Exploring the Potential Impact of 
a Community Food System 
Approach on Grower Viability in 
Northeast Michigan (NEMI)  
Kristine Ranger, Project Director 
The Learning Connection 
kristine@knowledgenavigators.com 
 
 
An Assessment of the Demand for 
and Development of Production 
Cost Management Training for 
Young Cow-Calf Producers in 
Kansas  
Jason Warner, Project Director 
Kansas State University  
jasonwarner@ksu.edu 
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